

College Hill Partnership Wednesday, January 18th 2023

College Hill Partnership Mission Statement

College Hill Partnership (CHP) is a non-profit organization that serves as the leader in revitalization and promotion of the College Hill area, an urban neighborhood community. The scope of its mission includes promoting healthy neighborhood businesses and housing enhancement; strengthening collaboration and pride; developing public/private partnerships; and serving as an advocate for addressing area concerns.

Agenda

- Call to order
- II. Approval of Minutes from October and November 2022 See packet
- III. Special Presentation: Julie Etheridge from the Cedar Falls Historic Preservation Commission - Seerley Park Tour
- IV. Old Business
 - A. Goal, Mission, and Vision for CHP 23-24
- V. New Business
 - A. Receive and File: Reports of Ex-Officio Liaisons
 - 1. Kim Bear (CMS)
 - 2. Teddi Nielson (Beautification)
 - 3. Karen Howard (City)
 - 4. Capt. Jeff Harrenstein (CFPS)
 - B. Receive and File: Reports from Committees
 - 1. Economic Development Ryan Kriener
 - a) Biking Event September 17t
 - 2. Strategic Partnerships Frank Darrah
 - 3. Communications and Recruitment Amanda Walters
 - 4. Light Up College Hill Chris Martin
 - 5. Seerley Park Chris Martin
 - 6. Neighborhood Engagement Hannah Crisman
 - C. Receive and File: Reports from Executive Officers
 - 1. President: Hannah Crisman
 - a) ED/SMIDD Eval Report See packet
 - 2. Treasurer: Angela Johnson
 - a) Financial Statement
 - D. Resolution: Approve thank you gifts for beautification volunteers
 - E. Resolution: Approve support of UNI RodCon 2023
 - F. Receive and File: Seerley Park Art Event with The Hearst Center
 - G. Discussion: Open Business or At-Large Seat
- VI. Referrals for the next meeting
 - A. College Hill Arts Festival
- VII. Adjourn

Upcoming Events:

Committee Meetings:

- Economic Development
- Neighborhood Engagement
- Strategic Partnerships
- Communications and Recruitment